
Year 5 & 6 Girls 
 

75m 

Position Number Name Club Time 

=1st 256 Louise Halliwell Chorley 11.2 

=1st 112 Hannah Culshaw Wigan 11.2 
=3rd 454 Rachel Ajet Horwich 11.3 

=3rd 110 Nyah Kay Wigan 11.3 
=3rd 109 Lily Watson Wigan 11.3 

6th 113 Amie Stock Wigan 11.6 

=7th 250 Alice Lamb Chorley 11.7 
=7th 120 Emily Leach Wigan 11.7 

9th 273 Lola Robinson Chorley 11.8 

=10th 451 Emma Bradley Horwich 12.0 

=10th 114 Jessica Helm Wigan 12.0 

=12th 262 Layla Smart Chorley 12.1 
=12th 116 Molly Archbold Wigan 12.1 

14th 170 Rose Jackson Wigan 12.2 
15th 271 Grace Caton Chorley 12.3 

16th 253 Libby Rickerby Chorley 12.4 

17th 135 Neve Freeman Wigan 12.7 

=18th 727 Charlotte Ashcroft Junior Athletics 12.9 

=18th 147 Lily-Ann Hampson Wigan 12.9 
=18th 232 Milly Leigh Chorley 12.9 

=18th 465 Charlotte Wilkinson Horwich 12.9 
=18th 255 Martha Singleton Chorley 12.9 

23rd 128 Caitlyn Davis Wigan 13.2 

24th 148 Yazmin Baker Wigan 13.5 
25th 461 Isabelle Walton Horwich 14.1 

26th 124 Eve Morton Wigan 14.2 
27th 263 Olivia Waddington Chorley 14.6 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



600m 
 

Position Number Name Club Time 

1st 112 Hannah Culshaw Wigan 1.57.2 

2nd 451 Emma Bradley Horwich 1.59.8 

3rd 256 Louise Hallewell Chorley 1.59.9 
4th 253 Libby Rickerby Chorley 2.02.2 

5th 465 Charlotte Wilkinson Horwich 2.05.6 
6th 113 Amie Stock Wigan 2.08.2 

7th 255 Martha Singleton Chorley 2.11.1 

8th 111 April Fitzpatrick Wigan 2.11.8 
9th 116 Molly Archbold Wigan 2.12.9 

10th 735 Grace Eastham Junior Athletics 2.14.7 

11th 120 Emily Leach Wigan 2.14.9 

12th 250 Alice Lamb Chorley 2.15.0 

13th 232 Milly Leigh Chorley 2.15.2 
14th 273 Lola Robertson Chorley 2.15.4 

15th 271 Grace Caton Chorley 2.16.4 
16th 263 Olivia Waddington Chorley 2.34.5 

 
Shot 
 

Position Number Name Club Distance 
1st 735 Grace Eastham Junior Athletics 5.15 

2nd 148 Yazmin Bake Wigan 5.10 
3rd 114 Jessica Helm Wigan 4.97 

4th 256 Louise Hallewell Chorley 4.80 

5th 147 Lily-Ann Hampson Wigan 4.65 
6th 451 Emma Bradley Horwich 4.63 

7th 112 Hannah Culshaw Wigan 4.10 
8th 727 Charlotte Ashcroft Junior Athletics 4.10 

9th 232 Milly Leigh Chorley 3.97 

10th 116 Molly Archbold Wigan 3.92 
11th 124 Eve Morton Wigan 3.82 

12th 271 Grace Caton Chorley 3.80 

13th 263 Olivia Waddington Chorley 3.80 

14th 262 Bayla-Rose Smart Chorley 3.75 

15th 255 Martha Singleton Chorley 3.75 
16th 109 Lily Watson Wigan 3.68 

17th 465 Charlotte Wilkinson Horwich 3.40 
18th 454 Rachel Ajet Horwich 3.13 

19th 135 Neve Freeman Wigan 3.09 

20th 461 Isabelle Walton Horwich 3.00 

21st 128 Caitlyn Davis Wigan 2.17 

 
 



 
High Jump 
 

Position Number Name Club Height 

1st 113 Amie Stock Wigan 1.15 

2nd 109 Lily Watson Wigan 1.10 
3rd 120 Emily Leach Wigan 1.10 

4th 111 April Fitzpatrick Wigan 1.05 
5th 735 Grace Eastham Junior Athletics 1.05 

6th 461 Isabelle Walton Horwich 1.05 

7th 170 Rose Jackson Wigan 1.05 
8th 104 Halle Walsh Wigan 1.00 

9th 124 Eve Morton Wigan 1.00 

10th 250 Alice Lamb Chorley 0.95 

11th 147 Lily-Ann Hampson Wigan 0.95 

12th 262 Bayla-Rose Smart Chorley 0.95 
=13th 128 Caitlyn Davis Wigan 0.90 

=13th 727 Charlotte Ashcroft Junior Athletics 0.90 
=13th 454 Rachel Ajet Horwich 0.90 

16th 148 Yazmin Baker Wigan 0.90 

 273 Lola Robinson Chorley NH 

 135 Neve Freeman Wigan NH 

 
 
 


